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ACT4
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ACT1

POLAR

LOCK

��_�����，V��	0000~0003(0~3)0:N.8.2.，1:N.8.1.，2:EVEN，3:ODD

IJ�W, ÊË��: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0: 38400, 1: 19200, 2: 9600, 3: 4800

IJfg�h, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: No, 1: YES

&'4��FG, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: Hi, 1: Lo
&'3��FG, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: Hi, 1: Lo

&'2��FG, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: Hi, 1: Lo

&'1��FG, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: Hi, 1: Lo
yz����, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: No, 1: YES

�����, ÊË��: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0: No, 1: YES
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1， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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2， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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3， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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4， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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1， R��V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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2， R��V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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3， R��V��	0000~270F(0~9999)
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4， R��V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

CODE � ¡¢，V��	0000~270 (0~9999)F

IDNO KÜ��� ¢，V��	ID 0000~0063(0~99)
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DEL3

DEL4

PQ1?|"#$%，V��	0000~0063(0~99)

PQ2?|"#$%，V��	0000~0063(0~99)

PQ3?|"#$%，V��	0000~0063(0~99)
PQ4?|"#$%，V��	0000~0063(0~99)

HYS1

HYS2

HYS3

HYS4

PQ1U$#&，V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

PQ2U$#&，V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

PQ3U$#&，V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

PQ4U$#&，V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

SB

SDT PQú?"#$%，V��	0000~0063(0~99)

PQú?"#�	，V��	FF9D~0063(-99~99)

'(PQV*)*&�-V�jk)*，V��	0000~00FE(0~0254)
Bit7:AL4，Bit6:AL3，Bit5:AL2，Bit4:AL1(0:HI，1:LO)

40052 0033

40053 0034

40059

003B40060

003C

40058

003A

40057

0039

0038

40055

R/W

0036

40061

003540054

003740056

40051 0032 R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

40063

40062

003E

003D

40064 003F

ANLO

ANHI

J�V*�â��
， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

J�V*�â��
 V��	0000~270F(0~9999)， R��

JKV*�â��
， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

JKV*�â��
 V��	0000~270F(0~9999)， R��

ADDR ���þ，V��	0000~00FF(0~255)

SC.T ��%�$%，V��	0000~0063(0~99)

AGAIN

AOFST

yz�����, ÊË��: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)

yz�����, ÊË��: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)

DISPLAY '(��
，V��	FFFF 831~0000270F(-1999~9999)���F

'(��
 FFFFF831~0000270F，V��	 (-1999~9999)R��

SCALE ����
， ���V��	0000~270F(0~9999)

����
 V��	0000~270F(0~9999)， R��


